29.04	 29.08	 29.04	 29.08	 29.04	 29.52	 30.44	 23.71

	 17.4	 17.8	 17.4	 17.8	 17.6	 17.5	 18.0	 18.3

	 17.4	 17.8	 17.4	 17.8	 17.6	 17.5	 18.0	 18.3

10 Enea AB (publ), P.O. Box 1033, SE-164 21 Kista, Sweden, www.enea.com, Org.nr  556209-7146

Enea Interim Report April - June 2010

Income statements

Net sales

Cost of sold products and services

Gross profit

Sales and marketing costs

R&D costs

General and administration costs

Operating profit*

Net financial income/expense

Profit before tax

Tax

Profit after tax

Other comprehensive income

Translation differences

Total comprehensive profit for the period, net after tax

Profit for the period attributable to the stockholders of the Parent Company

Comprehensive profit for the period attri. to the stockholders of

the Parent Company

* Incl depr. of tangible assets (SEK)

* Incl depr. of intangible assets (SEK)

Earnings per share (SEK)

Earnings per share after full dilution (SEK)

Equity per share (SEK)

Number of shares before dilution (million)

Number of shares after dilution (million)

	 Apr-Jun	 Jan-Jun	 12 months	 Full year

SEK Million

Key Figures related to the Share

			   Jul-Jun

2010	 2009	 2010	 2009	 2009-2010	 2009	 2008	 2007

	 Apr-Jun	 Jan-Jun	 12 months 	 Full year
			   Jul-Jun

	 2010	 2009	 2010	 2009	 2009-2010	 2009	 2008	 2007

	 Apr-Jun	 Jan-Jun	 12 months	 Full year

	 -5.1	 -15.5	 -7.6	 -10.6	 -4.0	 -15.2 	 11.8	 9.4

	 51.9	 44.7	 50.9	 42.1	 50.9	 46.4	 45.1	 47.6

	 20.1	 21.2	 21.0	 22.2	 20.8	 21.5	 18.3	 21.2

	 13.2	 16.1	 13.0	 16.5	 14.4	 16.2	 13.2	 11.1

	 9.0	 5.1	 9.1	 5.3	 7.9	 6.0	 5.6	 6.5

	 9.5	 2.3	 7.9	 -7.8	 7.8	 -0.5	 8.0	 8.8

	 182.8	 142.1	 182.8	 142.1	 182.8	 153.9	 122.1	 156.0

	 73.0	 71.1	 73.0	 71.1	 73.0	 74.1	 71.5	 69.6

	 9.3	 5.2	 9.3	 5.2	 9.3	 0.8 	 18.0	 17.5

	 12.6	 5.7	 12.6	 5.7	 12.6	 1.7 	 17.3	 19.5

	 15.2	 3.9	 15.2	 3.9	 15.2	 1.3	 12.2	 13.4

	 3.84	 0.85	 4.06	 2.05	 5.94	 4.02 	 4.53	 3.62

	 620	 670	 620	 670	 620	 633 	 732	 567

	 0.3	 0.4	 0.7	 13.4	 10.9	 49.3	 -13.7	 -11.3	 -50.0	 -	 -	 -

	 90.9	 84.5	 339.0	 101.7	 118.4	 438.7		  -	 -	 192.6	 202.9	 777.7

	 14.1	 2.4	 -11.1	 4.2	 2.2	 7.0		  -	 -	 18.3	 4.6	 -4.1

	 319.8	 282.2	 279.8	 134.5	 239.8	 213.0	 235.9	 207.5	 203.8	 690.2	 729.5	 696.6

	 0.7	 0.9	 0.7	 26.2	 28.9	 49.3	 -26.9	 -29.8	 -50.0	 -	 -	 -

	 177.2	 164.5	 339.0	 201.7	 245.7	 438.7		  -	 - 	 378.9	 410.2	 777.7

	 23.6	 -38.1	 -11.1	 6.5	 6.0	 7.0		  -	 - 	 30.1	 -32.1	 -4.1

11Enea AB (publ), P.O. Box 1033, SE-164 21 Kista, Sweden, www.enea.com, Org.nr  556209-7146

Enea Interim Report April - June 2010